
 
 

TERJA DIAVA 

 
 

 

 

 

 

MUSICAL THEATRE 

Year 

 

Production | Role Theatre Director 

2024 

2023 

2021-2022 
2020-2023 

 

2019 

2017-2019 
2017 

2017 

2016 
2016 

2015 

2014-2015 

 

COME FROM AWAY | Hannah 

JACK THE RIPPER | Mary Jane Kelly 

THE LION KING | Shenzi 

DESERT FLOWER | Mother and Aunt 

 

SHOWBOAT | Queenie 

THE DJUNGLEBOOK | Bagheera 

HAIRSPRAY | Dynamite 

WEST SIDE STORY | Estella 

HAIR | Supreme 

AIRPORT | Soloist 

HAIRSPRAY | Little Inez 

SHOWBOAT | Gal 

Bruxellons! | BE 

Zeltpalast Merzig | D 

Theatre Mogador | FR 
Theater St Gallen | CH + Deutsches 

Theater München | D 

Bühne Baden | AT 

Théâtre des Variétés | FR 
Staatstheater Braunschweig | D 

Vereinigte Bühnen Bozen | I 

Staatstheater Braunschweig | D 
Das Da Theater | D 

Theater Baden | AT 

Landestheater Linz | AT 

A. Gils, J. Cooper 

K. Seiffert 

J. Taymor 
G. Mehmert 

 

M. Lakner 

N. Grujic 
S. Welker 

R. Frey 

A. Barros 
M. Dupont 

F. Chefalo 

M. Davids 

 

THEATRE 

2022 

2020-2021 

 
2019 

 

 

2016-2017 
 

2015-2016 

 
2014-2015 

NO OTHER ONE | Sarah 

THE MONOLOGUES OF THE 

MEDITERRANEAN SEA | Naomie 

LAST WITNESSES Alexijewitsch | 

Witness 

 

IPHIGENIE Euripides | Iphigenia 

 

ANTIGONE Sophocles | Guardien 

 

SUPPLIANTS Aeschuylus | 

Supliant 

Alte VHS Bonn | D 

Bahnhof Langendreer + Die Börse  + Universität 

Duisburg-Essen | D 
Theater im Bauturm + Prinz Regent Theater + 

Theater Bonn | D + Kryly Khalopa Brest + Korpus 

Minsk + Anticafe1387 Bobrusjk | BLR 

Deutsch Griechiches Theater (Dgt) & Theater im 
Bauturm | D + Cacoyannis Foundation | GR 

Dgt & Theater im Bauturm | D + Cacoyannis 

Foundation| GR 
Dgt & Theater im Bauturm Köln + 

Düsseldorfer Schauspielhaus | D + Art Carnuntum | 

AT + Cacoyannis Foundation | GR 

E. Pleß 

M. Ruf 

 
J. Langner 

 

 

K. Papakostopoulos 
 

K. Papakostopoulos 

 
K. Papakostopoulos 

 

 

 

 
 
 Nationality:                                            German 
 
 Appearing:                                  30 – 40 Years 
 
 Height:                                                       1,65 m 
 
 Voice:                                          Mezzosoprano 
 
 Domicils:                                 Paris & Cologne 
 
 Languages:           German (Mother Tongue) 
                                                French (Bilingual)     
                                 English (Perfectly Fluent)  
                                                   Spanish (Fluent) 

 
 
 
CONTACT 
E-Mail:                           mail@terjadiava.com   
Website:                            www.terjadiava.com 

 

 

 
© S. Nützel 
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TV | RECORDING | ADVERTISING 

Actress Advertising | APRIL INTERNATIONAL | D                                                                                               2024 

Singer Original Cast Album | WÜSTENBLUME | CH                                                                                              2022 

Actress Advertising | RIMOWA BwFa for Rimova | D                                                                                             2021 

Host Corporate Movie | HOW TO NEGOTIATE | Gapsmoov | FR                                                                         2020 

Voice Over Radio Play | EIN PAAR DUTZEND WORTE | Deutschlandfunk | D                                                   2019 

Actress TV | ZDF NEO MAGAZIN ROYALE BildundtonfabrikvGmbH | D                                                           2018 

Singer Original Cast Album | THE DJUNGLEBOOK | ID Proscenuim | FR                                                            2017 

Voice Over Commercial | NASTENT CLASSIC | Genton Productions | FR                                                            2017 

Model Advertising | EVENT PARTNER MAGAZIN | Event Partner | D                                                                 2016 

 

TRAINING 
Coaching CAMERA & COMMUNICTION | S. Russel, C. Duchêne | FR 

Masterclass MUSICALCAMPUS SILVAPLANA | G. Mehmert, K. Schoots… | CH 

Workshop PLAY & CAMERA FROM WRITING TO SCREEN | H. Brami, O. Loustau, K. Testut… | FR 

Coaching SINGING | S. Sanders | FR 

Coaching ACTING | S. Hahn | D 

Coaching SINGING | G. Schmidt | D 

Workshop TRAGÉDIE CLASSIQUE | S. Mesguish | FR 

Workshop ACTORS STUDIO | S. Grassian | FR 

Workshop CLOWN | S. Grassian | FR 

Workshop BOB FOSSE | Chet Walker | FR 

INSTITUT SUPÉRIEUR DES ARTS DE LA SCÈNE - Performing Arts Paris | FR 

 

SPECIAL SKILLS 
Instrument: Clarinet Sports: Horseback riding | Dancing (Jazz) | License EU: B 

 

 
© Largo  

© J. Küster  
© J. Bauer  

                                             © J. Küster 
 


